

GOVERNMENT OF MAHARASHTRA MEDICAL EDUCATION AND RESEARCH

Dated: 11.10.2022

AMENDMENT No.- II

Project Name: Tender for "Construction of Medical College, Jalgaon at Chin Choli, Jalgaon

Maharashtra and their Maintenance during Defect Liability Period on Comprehensive Design, Engineering, Procurement and Construction (EPC)

basis"

Tender No. HSCC/GMC/Jalgaon/EPC/2022

This has reference to subject work, the following Amendment-II may be noted, which shall be treated as a part of the contract to be uploaded along with tender/bid:

(1) Annexure- I - List of approved makes for IT Work

All other terms & Conditions of the Tender shall remain unchanged.

Prospective bidders are advised to regularly through HSCC scan e-tender portal http://www.tenderwizard.com/HSCC& **HSCC** website http://www.hsccltd.co.in corrigendum/amendments etc., if any, will be notified on this portal only and separate advertisement will not be made for this.

> (- Sd -) CGM HSCC (India) Ltd.

List of approved makes for IT Work

Sr. No.	ITEM	MAKE
1.	Core Switch	As per industry standard
2.	Access Switch	As per industry standard
3.	Network Management Solution	As per industry standard
4.	Wireless Access Controller	As per industry standard
5.	Wireless Access Point	As per industry standard
6.	Firewall	As per industry standard
7.	U/FTP Components(Passive devices for LAN)- Cat 6A U/FTP, Wall Plate 1 Port/2 Port, Power Cat6A DataGate Jack, Cat 6A Patch Cord S/FTP,GANG Box, 24 Port Patch Panel CAT-6A	Molex / Systimax / Panduit / R&M
8.	Optical Fibre Cable components (Passive devices for LAN)- 12 port MM/SM SC LIU Fibre Panel, SC Pigtail SM/MM, SC-LC Multimode/SinglemodePatchcord,6 core SM OS1 cable, 6 core MM OM3 cable	Molex / Systimax / Panduit / R&M
9.	Server Hardware	HP/Dell
10.	Network Rack	Valrack/Rittal/Netrack
11.	PACS Workstation	HP/Dell
12.	PACS Workstation Monitor (Display)	As per industry standard
13.	Desktop & Notebook PC	HP/Dell
14.	Tablet	Samsung/HP/Dell
15.	Printer & Scanner	HP/Canon
16.	UPS System	Eaton Powerware / Vertiv/Schneider- APC
17.	UPS Battery	Panasonic/Hitachi/Exide/Quanta
18.	Antivirus Software	Norton/Kaspersky/QuickHeal/ Mcafee
19.	LED TVs	LG/Samsung/Panasonic